
Freedom Festival 5 K Results 

July 4th, 2012 

 

Overall finishers: 

1.  Adam Sopko               17.31 

2. Kirt Joseph                       17.33 

3. Pat Stewart                      18.39 

4. Ryan Hashway                 18.46 

5. Samantha Young             19.28  

6. Chip Noonan                    19.42 

7. Damon McArthur            19.46 

8. Derek Johnstone             19.48 

9. Conor Eufemio                19.54 

10. Matthew Haberle            20.11 

11. Timothy McArthur          20.40 

12. Tim Arnst                          20.41 

13. Lindsey Mckee                 20.55 

14. Delaney McFadden         21.02 

15. Teddy Mostellar               21.09 

16. Dan Butz                            21.11 

17. Khai Samuels                    21.17 

18. Alaster Winter                  21.19 

19. Jake Flory                          21.22 

20. Daniel Halterman            21.24 

21. Sandi  Kaspszyk                21.26 

22. Lisa Wilbur                        21.30 

23. Conor Naughton              21.35 

24. Christine Hughes              21.49 

25. Lachlan Peeke                   21.56 

26. Nick Kazimierczak            22.00 

27. Pat McFadden                  22.03 

28. Donna McAllister             22.12 

29. Breanna McFadden         22.14 

30. Rob Bennett                     22.17 

31. Andre Hinchman             22.19 

32. Jessica Kucz                      22.20 

33. Nicholas Paust                 22.22 
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34. Michael Eufemio           22.24 

35. Kyle Smith                      22.26 

36. Lach Peeke                     22.31 

37. Brian Johnstone            22.43 

38. Michelle Joyce               22.47 

39. Denise Zall                      20.50 

40. Alex Izzo                          23.04  

41. Ashley Steen                  23.38 

42. Patrick Fellon                 23.40 

43. Bob Heil                          23.42 

44. Ethan Bowers                23.55 

45. Liam Naughton              23.57 

46. Jeremy Bonser               24.04 

47. Bethany Summers         24.17 

48. Faith Torppey                 24.24 

49. Wendy Wilson                24.25 

50. Mike Correll                    24.38 

51. Abigail Kaspszyk             24.46 

52. Brian Mitchell                 24.47 

53. Daniel McArthur            24.52 

54. Robert McDonald          24.59  

55. Shawn Hibert                  25.01 

56. Michael Ciarlone            25.03 

57. Jenifer Altemose            25.05 

58. Steven Martin                 25.06 

59. Eddie O’Connor              25.19 

60. Julia Prusik                       25.22 

61. Amiee Gardina                25.23 

62. Jim Smith                         25.33 

63. Evelyn Marshall             25.44 

64. Kim Torbick                     25.59 

65. Raleigh Brown                 26.10 

66. Tara Brogna                     26.15 

67. Bob Ostlea                       26.19 

68. Ryan McCabe                  26.37 

69. Alyssa Borger                  26.41 

70. Roberta Truitt                 26.43 

71. Juliette Caines                 27.01 

72. Joseph Gormley              27.09 

73. Maryellen Gormley        27.10 

74. Darleen Mostellar          27.17 

75. Rhonda Nicholls             27.25 



76. Adam Sadlon                27.26 

77. Jamie Mitchell              27.29 

78. Bill Koehler                   27.33 

79. Nikki Smith                   27.35 

80. Ciaron Way                   27.55 

81. Dion Campbell             28.21 

82. Colleen Mancuso           28.21 

83. Briana Fiore                  28.23 

84. Jahzeel Hernandez      28.24 

85. Carissa Root                 28.26 

86. Burt Totz                       28.31 

87. Margaret Muth            28.48 

88. Chris Bowers                29.37 

89. Vicki Discon                  29.55 

90. Michael Liberman        30.00 

91. Pat Peeke                      30.09 

92. Dana Persaud                30.10 

93. Laura Constable            30.20 

94. Charlie Peeke                 31.21 

95. Dalana Guy                     32.00 

96. Owen Bowers                 32.09 

97. Hannah Persaud             32.17 

98. Donald Degroat              32.18 

99. Noah Bowers                  32.27 

100. Terriann Welsh-Farrell    32.31 

101. Chris Souza                        32.33 

102. Tricia Cowell                     32.35 

103. Simone Colon                   32.45 

104. Nicole Whitney                32.47 

105. Rachelle Gonzala             32.55 

106.  Tripp Way                        33.02 

107. Mary-Jo Bunadonna        33.03 

108. Caiti Pierson                      33.33 

109. Fischer Bank                     33.43 

110. Clare O’Brien                    34.28 

111. Michael Blake                  34.44 

112. Celille Vlanday                 34.45 

113. Tinesha Nicholas             35.20 

114. Sara Stimer                       35.21 

115. Jake Campbell                  35.40 

116. Gena Campbell                35.42 

117. Lisa Vitulli                          35.53 



118. Bill Vitulli                        35.55 

119. Manik Persaud              36.01    

120. Pietro Maccarrone        36.09 

121. Paulie Maccarrone        36.13 

122. Paul Maccarrone           36.14 

123. Jean Lynch                      36.31 

124. Chris Bonser                   36.52 

125. Katy Case                         37.13 

126. Brian Joyce                      37.27 

127. Colleen Donahue              38.58 

128. Nancy Smith                    39.05 

129. Joseph Gormley Jr.         39.09 

130. Debbie Booth                   39.32 

131. Julianna Anderson           40.13 

132. Sandy Smith                      40.30 

133. Susan Young                      40.35 

134. Ben Totz                             41.10 

135. Hanna Boback                   41.33 

136. Jacob Bajek                        41.49 

137. Roger Umphrey                 42.22 

138. Cindi Maccarrone               42.49 

139. Jacob Hargrove                  43.45 

140. Karen Malsch                     49.08 

141. Maegan Mostellar               50.28 

142. Jess Leap                             50.29 

143. Breanna Malsch                 50.32 

144. Amy Leap                            51.58 

145. Bob Mostellar                     51.59 

146. Bill Leap                               52.59 

147. Rod Hasker                          53.00       

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Age Group Winners 

 Overall Male      Overall Female 

1st  Adam Sopko     1st   Samantha Young 

2nd  Kirt Joseph      2nd  Lindsey McKee  

3rd   Pat Stewart     3rd  Delaney McFadden  

 

7 & Under Male                                                                      7 & Under Female 

1st Pietro Maccarone                                                               

2nd Paulie Maccarrone 

3rd Jacob Bajek  

8-9 Male      8-9 Female 

1st Noah Bowers                                                                        1st Dana Persaud 

2nd Jake Campbell  

3rd Jacob Hargrove      

 

10-11 Male      10-11 Female 

1st Liam Naughton     1st Dalana Guy 

2nd Owen Bowers                                                                      2nd Hannah Persaud 

3rd Fischer Bank       

 

      

12-13 Male      12-13 Female  

1st Ethan Bowers     1st Hanna Boback 

 

 



14-15 Male      14-15 Female 

1st Teddy Mostellar     1st Michelle Joyce  

2nd Khai Samuels     2nd Briana Fiore   

3rd Alaster Winter      3rd Carissa Rott 

 

 

16-17 Male      16-17 Female 

1st Derek Johnstone     1st Lisa Wilbur  

2nd Conor Eufemio     2nd Christine Hughes 

                                                              

 

18-19 Male                                                           18-19 Female     

1st Matthew Haberle                    1st Abigail Kaspszyk  

2nd Daniel McArthur                    2nd Maegan Mostellar  

   

 

20-24 Male      20-24 Female 

1st Timothy McArthur      1st Alyssa Borger  

2nd Jake Flory                    2nd Sara Stimer  

3rd Daniel Halterman              3rd Jess Leap 

 

25-29 Male      25-29 Female 

1st Jeremy Bonser      1st Jessica Kulz 

2nd Ryan McCabe      2nd Ashley Steed 

3rd Adam Sadlon     3rd Kim Tobick 



 

30-34 Male      30-34 Female 

1st Nicitolas Paust      1st Wendy Wilson 

2nd Michael Ciarlone     2nd Julia Prusik 

3rd Chris Souza       3rd Aimee Gardina 

 

35-39 Male      35-39 Female  

1st Ryan Hashway      1st Jennifer Altemose 

2nd Chip Noonan      2nd Jamie Mitchell  

3rd Damon McArthur      3rd Tinesha Nicholas  

 

40-44 Male      40-44 Female 

1st Brian Johnstone      1st Denise Zall 

2nd Shawn Hilbert     2nd Margaret Muth 

3rd Bob Mostellar                    3rd Vicki Discon 

 

45-49 Male      45-49 Female 

1st Rob Bennett                    1st Sandi Kapszyk  

2nd Bob Heil                    2nd Bethany Summers 

3rd Mike Correll                    3rd Maryellen Gormley 

 

50-54 Male      50-54 Female 

1st Tim Arnst      1st Evelyn Marshall 

2nd Lachlan Peeke     2nd Darlene Mostellar  

3rd Pat McFadden      3rd Rhonda Nicholls 



55-59 Male      55-59 Female 

1st Steve Martin      1st Juliette Caines 

2nd Joseph Gormley     2nd Jean Lynch  

3rd Brian Joyce           

 

60-64 Male      60-64 Female 

1st Eddie O’Connor     1st Roberta Truitt  

2nd Jim Smith      2nd Colleen Donahue 

                                   3rd Nancy Smith 

 

65-69 Male           

1st Michael Liberman                

2nd Donald Degroat                    

3rd Rod Hasker  

 

70+ Male  

1st Robert McDonald  

 

 




